Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
. |Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
| (2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
| | Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 05-05-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8 Procurement Folder: 1262745
Document Name: To provide support and assistance to GHSP Reason for Modification:
Document Description: To provide support and assistance to GHSP Change Order 5
To renew contract
Procurement Type: Central Sole Source
Buyer Name: David H Pauline
Telephone: 304-558-0067
Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-10-01
'Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-09-30
VENDOR _DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000100775 Requestor Name: Bobby C Tipton
CAMBRIDGE SYSTEMATICS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 926-3823
101 STATION LANDING STE 410 Requestor Email: bob.c.tipton@wv.gov
MEDFORD MA 02155
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 617-354-0167 Extension: ’
F
Discount Details: ILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
74 Not Entered

INVOICE TO. ; "SHIP‘"TO
MANAGER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 304-926-3960
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
5707 MACCORKLE AVE. S.E., SUITE 200 RECEIVING AND PROCESSING

5707 MACCORKLE AVENUE, S.E. SUITE 200
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25317
us us
C Q ‘—7 E Total Order Amount: $1,018,696.7
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
(\JA 5 2S”
HASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM CE CERTIFICATION

DATE: déj —_ .S/”b 2"* Yo
ELECTRONIC SIGNA URE ON FILE

ELE TRONIC SIGNATUREh

Eucgta
DATE: .12-2S

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: May 6, 2025 Order Number:

ey

CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8 Page:

1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 5

Change Order 5 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 10/1/25-9/30/26
Renewals remaining: One (1)

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $61,145.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Highway Safety Plan/Annual Grant Application - Year 1

Extended Description:

Highway Safety Plan/Annual Grant Application - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $39,580.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Annual Report - Year 1

Extended Description:

Annual Report - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $47,636.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Annual observational Seat Belt Survey - year 1

Extended Description:
Annual observational Seat Belt Survey - year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $58,354.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Traffic Records Support - year 1

Extended Description:
Traffic Records Support - year 1

Date Printed: May 6, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

5 » 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $16,740.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Regional Highway Safety PowerPoint Presentation - Year 1

Extended Description:
Regional Highway Safety PowerPoint Presentation - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $11,889.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: GHSP Procedure Manual - Year 1

Extended Description:
GHSP Procedure Manual - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $11,247.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: NHTSA Program Area Assessment Support - Year 1

Extended Description:
NHTSA Program Area Assessment Support - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $55,825.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Distracted Driving Report - Year 1

Extended Description:
Distracted Driving Report - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $23,922.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-10-01 2024-09-30

Commodity Line Description: On-Call Tasks - Year 1

Extended Description:
On-Call Tasks - Year 1

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $63,590.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Highway Safety Plan/Annual Grant Application - Year 2

Extended Description: _
Highway Safety Plan/Annual Grant Application - Year 2

Date Printed: May 6, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 . 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $41,163.20
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Annual Report - Year 2

Extended Description:
Annual Report - Year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $49,541.44
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Annual observational Seat Belt Survey - Year 2

Extended Description:
Annual observational Seat Belt Survey - year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $60,688.16
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description:  Traffic Records Support - Year 2

Extended Description:
Traffic Records Support - year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $17,409.60
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Regional Highway Safety PowerPoint Presentation - Year 2

Extended Description:

Regional Highway Safety PowerPoint Presentation - Year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $12,364.56
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commeodity Line Description: GHSP Procedure Manual - Year 2

Extended Description:

GHSP Procedure Manual - Year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
16 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $11,696.88
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: NHTSA Program Area Assessment Support - Year 2

Extended Description:
NHTSA Program Area Assessment Support - Year 2

Order Number: CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8

Date Printed: May 6, 2025

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
17 . 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $58,058.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Distracted Driving Report - Year 2

Extended Description:

Distracted Driving Report - Year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
18 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $24,878.88
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-10-01 2025-09-30

Commodity Line Description: On-Call Tasks - Year 2

Extended Description:

On-Call Tasks - Year 2

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
19 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $66,134.43
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-10-01 2026-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Highway Safety Plan/Annual Grant Application - Year 3

Extended Description:

Highway Safety Plan/Annual Grant Application - Year 3

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
20 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $42,809.73
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-10-01 2026-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Annual Report - Year 3

Extended Description:

Annual Report - Year 3

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
21 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $51,523.10
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-10-01 2026-09-30

Commodity Line Description: Annual observational Seat Belt Survey - Year 3

Extended Description:

Annual observational Seat Belt Survey - year 3

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
22 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $63,115.69
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-10-01 2026-09-30

Commeodity Line Description: Traffic Records Support - Year 3

Extended Description:
Traffic Records Support - year 3

Order Number: CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8

Date Printed: May 6, 2025

Page:

5

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
23 . 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $18,105.98
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-10-01 2026-09-30
Commodity Line Description: Regional Highway Safety PowerPoint Presentation - Year 3
Extended Description:
Regional Highway Safety PowerPoint Presentation - Year 3
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
24 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $12,859.14
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-10-01 2026-09-30
Commodity Line Description: GHSP Procedure Manual - Year 3
Extended Description:
GHSP Procedure Manual - Year 3
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
25 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $12,164.76
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-10-01 2026-09-30
Commodity Line Description: NHTSA Program Area Assessment Support - Year 3
Extended Description:
NHTSA Program Area Assessment Support - Year 3
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
26 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $60,380.32
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-10-01 2026-09-30
Commodity Line Description: Distracted Driving Report - Year 3
Extended Description:
Distracted Driving Report - Year 3
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
27 80101505 0.00000 0.000000 $25,874.04
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-10-01 2026-09-30
Commodity Line Description: On-Call Tasks - Year 3
Extended Description:
On-Call Tasks - Year 3
CCT 0802 5010 DMV2400000001 8 Page: 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05

Date Printed: May 8, 2025

Order Number:



= 5
= [T

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARN T OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Motor Vehicles

5707 MacCorkle Avenue, Southeast

Post Office Box 17300
Charleston, West Virginia 25317-0010 « (304) 558-3900
Everett J. Frazier TDD: (800) 742-6991 = (300) 642-9066 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E.
Commissioner Secretary of Transportation
Division of Motor Vehicles Commissioner of Highways
May 1, 2025
Cambridge Systematics, Inc.
101 Station Landing STE 410
Medford, MA 02155

RE: CCT DMV2400000001 — Support and Assistance to GHSP

The West Virginia Division of Motor Vehicles is requesting to renew year three of our current
contract for the support and assistance to GHSP. The renewal effective dates are October 1,
2025 through September 30, 2026. If you agree to this renewal, please sign below and return to
me at Georvina.davisi@wv.cov. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Georgie Davis

We agree to renew the contract for the period stated above under the same terms and
conditions as in the original purchase order and any change orders thereio.

WV Division of Motor Vehicles

e

. -

Cambridge Systematics, Inc.
i J'{I e ,/’!'.,ﬁ e
ignatire

Chet _opts, Offe.

LA

of fer [ 2e2y” -
Date ‘ Date

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

CAMBRIDGE SYSTEMATICS, INC.

Organization Information

ora T Effective Established Filing Charter CI Sec  Termination Termination
rg lype Date Date Date arter ass Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  1/13/2009 1/13/2009 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

5416 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
Scientific and Techincal Servies -
i Management, Scientific and Tech
Business Consulting Services Capital Stock
Purpose (administrative, general, HR,
marketing, process, physical
distribution, logistics,
environmental)

Charter Control
County Number  2°CT¢
Charter
State MA Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young Not Specified

Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

101 STANTON LANDING
SUITE 410
MEDFORD, MA, 02155

Mailing Address

101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155
USA

Notice of Process
Address

Corporation Service Company
808 Greenbrier Street
Charleston, WV, 25311

Principal Office
Address

101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

MARLENE CONNOR
101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155

Director

BRADFORD W. WRIGHT
101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155

President

BRADFORD W. WRIGHT
101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155

Secretary

SUSAN A. KRABBE

101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155

Treasurer

KAREN NOCITO

101 STATION LANDING
SUITE 410

MEDFORD, MA, 02155

Type

Name/Address




BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details
Mar 8, 2025

Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details
Apr 22,2025

1 sAM.GOV*

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services  Help

Search

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words ®
All Words
O Exact Phrase

All Words

’ e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

f "CAMBRIDGE SYSTEMATICS INC."

Classification
Excluded Individual
Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations
Exclusion Type
Exclusion Program
Location

Dates

X See All Alerts
/'h‘,&
X

e.g. 1606N020Q02

Search Editor

Reset O



' Entity Information ~ |

- < Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification Exclusions

No matches found

We couldn’t find a

match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

[ e |

Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status

Federal Service Desk

Freedom of Information Act External Resources

Accessibility

GSA

Contact

/A WARNING

Thisis a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

>



